one of  the accused and in the said case he has been granted

privilege of anticipatory bail, let the above-named petitioner, in

the event of his arrest/surrender before the court below within a

period of four weeks, be enlarged on bail furnishing bail bond of

Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) with two sureties

of  the  like  amount  each  to  the  satisfaction  of  learned  Sub-

Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Dehri, in connection with Dehri

Town (Dalmiya Nagar) P.S. Case No. 251 of 2018,  subject to

condition  prescribed  under  Section  438(2)  of  the  Code  of